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TOTAL CRIMINAL CODE VIOLATION¢

CRIMES AGAINST PERSON TOTAL

Homicide

Attempted Murder

Sexual Offences

Assaults and Violent Offences
Robbery

Other Crimes Against Persons

CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY TOTAI

Arson

Break and enter

Theft over

Theft of motor vehicle
Theft under

Possess stolen property
Fraud

Mischief

OTHER CRIMINAL CODES TOTAL
Moral Offences (Pornography, etc)
Offensive weapons

Other Criminal Code Offences
Youth Criminal Justice Act
CONTROLLED DRUG TOTAL
Possession of Drugs

Trafficking of Drugs

TRAFFIC VIOLATION TOTAL

Dangerous operation vehicle
Impaired Driving/Drive Over .08

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS-FATALS

These numbers reflect total Charges
laid, not total Calls

2024

485

76

51

20

227

24

92

25

70

163

16
136

12

2025

464

100

11
58
10
21

189
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37
41

168

24
135

%

-4%

32%

0%
0%
120%
14%
0%
5%

-17%

-80%
-63%
0%
-50%
2%
0%
48%
-41%

3%

-100%

50%

-1%

80%

-58%

-25%

-75%

-71%

-100%
-67%

0%

YTD
2024

1430

237

27
162

42

709

74
19
284
16

84
221

439

51

368

12

28

13

15

17

15

YTD
2025

1341

276

43
168
11
54

512

39

15
240
16
86
115

526

13

56

443

14

18

-6%

16%

0%
-100%
59%
4%
120%
29%

-28%

-89%
-47%
-100%
-21%
-15%
0%
2%
-48%

20%

63%

10%

20%

17%

-36%

-31%

-40%

-47%

0%
-53%

0%

Please note that the report has changed as of January 1st, 2018, to better reflect our Records Management System.
Statistics from 2018 are therefore not suitable for comparison with previous years.

Enquiries regarding these changes can be directed to the BPS Media Relations Officer.



