MARCH	2024	2025	%	YTD 2024	YTD 2025	%
TOTAL CRIMINAL CODE VIOLATIONS	485	464	-4%	1430	1341	-6%
1000 CRIMES AGAINST PERSON TOTAL	76	100	32%	237	276	16%
Homicide	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
Attempted Murder	0	0	0%	1	0	-100%
Sexual Offences	5	11	120%	27	43	59%
Assaults and Violent Offences	51	58	14%	162	168	4%
Robbery	0	10	0%	5	11	120%
Other Crimes Against Persons	20	21	5%	42	54	29%
2000 CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY TOTAL	227	189	-17%	709	512	-28%
Arson	5	1	-80%	9	1	-89%
Break and enter	24	9	-63%	74	39	-47%
Theft over	0	0	0%	2	0	-100%
Theft of motor vehicle	8	4	-50%	19	15	-21%
Theft under	92	94	2%	284	240	-15%
Possess stolen property	3	3	0%	16	16	0%
Fraud	25	37	48%	84	86	2%
Mischief	70	41	-41%	221	115	-48%
3000 OTHER CRIMINAL CODES TOTAL	163	168	3%	439	526	20%
Moral Offences (Pornography, etc)	6	0	-100%	8	13	63%
Offensive weapons	16	24	50%	51	56	10%
Other Criminal Code Offences	136	135	-1%	368	443	20%
Youth Criminal Justice Act	5	9	80%	12	14	17%
4000 CONTROLLED DRUG TOTAL	12	5	-58%	28	18	-36%
* Possession of Drugs	4	3	-25%	13	9	-31%
* Trafficking of Drugs	8	2	-75%	15	9	-40%
9000 TRAFFIC VIOLATION TOTAL	7	2	-71%	17	9	-47%
* Dangerous operation vehicle	1	0	-100%	2	2	0%
* Impaired Driving/Drive Over .08	6	2	-67%	15	7	-53%
9930 TRAFFIC COLLISIONS-FATALS	0	0	0%	0	0	0%

\*\*\*\* These numbers reflect total Charges laid, not total Calls

\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*

Please note that the report has changed as of January 1st, 2018, to better reflect our Records Management System. Statistics from 2018 are therefore not suitable for comparison with previous years. Enquiries regarding these changes can be directed to the BPS Media Relations Officer.